
Event: 5K Run
Date: Saturday, October 15, 2016
Location: Heritage Trail, Dubuque, IA
Weather: Overcast, Wind S 10-20mph & 57°
Overall and Age Divisions

Results By: Andrew Kauder, Kauder Racing

Place GenderDivisionName City Gun
Time

Pace
mpm

Chip
Time

Pace
mpm

1 1 1 M36 Chad Leitzen, M40 Dubuque, IA 17:37 5:40/M 17:35 5:40/M

2 2 2 M36 Paul Kilgore, M41 Dubuquedubuque,
IA 18:45 6:02/M 18:42 6:01/M

3 3 1 M11 Brant Perry, M12 Dubuque, IA 21:12 6:50/M 21:10 6:49/M
4 4 3 M36 Scott Baxter, M42 Dubuque, IA 21:12 6:50/M 21:05 6:47/M
5 1 1 F26 Ann Schieltz, F32 Holy Cross, IA 21:23 6:53/M 21:19 6:52/M

6 5 2 M11 Marcus Leitzen,
M12 Dubuque, IA 21:45 7:00/M 21:43 6:59/M

7 2 1 F36 Jen Schweigert,
F36 Platteville, WI 22:31 7:15/M 22:29 7:14/M

8 6 4 M36 Ted Petitgout, M40 Dubuque, IA 22:59 7:24/M 22:57 7:23/M
9 7 3 M11 Evan Poirier, M13 East Dubuque, IL 23:07 7:26/M 23:04 7:26/M

10 8 1 M46 Jake Udelhofen,
M49 Potosi, WI 23:17 7:30/M 23:12 7:28/M

11 9 2 M46 John Perry, M49 Dubuque, IA 23:37 7:36/M 23:35 7:35/M

12 10 4 M11 Brendan Poirier,
M11 East Dubuque, IL 24:07 7:46/M 24:03 7:45/M

13 11 5 M36 Jim Schweigert,
M36 Platteville, WI 24:14 7:48/M 24:11 7:47/M

14 3 1 F16 Emilie Dalsing, F19 Dubuque, IA 24:14 7:48/M 24:01 7:44/M
15 4 1 F11 Emily Richter, F13 Dubuque, IA 24:27 7:52/M 24:21 7:50/M

16 12 6 M36 Michael Osgood,
M37 Dubuque, IA 24:30 7:53/M 24:23 7:51/M

17 5 2 F36 Ginny Fens, F40 Dubuque, IA 25:08 8:06/M 25:04 8:04/M
18 13 1 M56 Chuck Soat, M57 Dubuque, IA 25:09 8:06/M 25:05 8:04/M

19 6 2 F16 Amanda
McWhinney, F24 Dubuque, IA 25:46 8:17/M 25:39 8:15/M

20 7 3 F36 Michelle Dubiel,
F41 Naperville, IL 25:49 8:18/M 25:41 8:16/M

21 14 2 M56 Bill Stevens, M63 Dubuque, IA 26:03 8:23/M 25:58 8:21/M

22 8 3 F16 Maddie Hawes,
F18 Potosi, WI 26:15 8:27/M 26:04 8:24/M

23 15 1 M26 Noah Gibson, M26 Hudson, WI 26:15 8:27/M 26:06 8:24/M
24 16 5 M11 Charlie Irwin, M12 Dubuque, IA 26:45 8:37/M 26:43 8:36/M

25 17 7 M36 Scott Breitbach,
M42 Dubuque, IA 26:52 8:39/M 26:44 8:36/M

26 9 4 F16 Ariel Steiner, F23 Dubuque, IA 26:58 8:41/M 26:52 8:39/M
Amanda Benson,
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27 10 4 F36 F36 Dubuque, IA 26:59 8:41/M 26:54 8:40/M
28 18 3 M46 Curt Miller, M52 Cascade, IA 26:59 8:41/M 26:54 8:40/M
29 11 2 F26 Leah Decker, F27 Dubuque, IA 27:10 8:45/M 27:03 8:42/M

30 12 5 F36 Mari Kristin
Bonnet, F39 Dubuque, IA 27:13 8:45/M 27:03 8:42/M

31 13 3 F26 Mary Boots, F31 Dubuque, IA 27:14 8:46/M 27:05 8:43/M
32 19 3 M56 David Yonda, M58 Dubuque, IA 27:45 8:56/M 27:35 8:53/M
33 20 4 M56 Chad Cox, M62 Dubuque, IA 27:46 8:56/M 27:35 8:53/M

34 14 1 F46 Karen Smith, F50 Dubuquedubuque,
IA 27:59 9:00/M 27:47 8:57/M

35 15 2 F46 Partice Brimeyer,
F54 Dubuque, IA 28:09 9:04/M 28:00 9:01/M

36 16 6 F36 Annie Heiar, F38 Dubuque, IA 28:11 9:04/M 28:02 9:01/M
37 21 4 M46 Greg Hansen, M55 Dubuque, IA 28:28 9:10/M 28:20 9:07/M

38 17 3 F46 Terri Krausman,
F49 Dubuque, IA 28:55 9:19/M 28:52 9:17/M

39 18 4 F46 Lori Kearney, F47 Dubuque, IA 28:55 9:19/M 28:52 9:17/M
40 19 7 F36 Cheryl Syke, F45 East Dubuque, IL 29:02 9:21/M 28:58 9:19/M
41 20 5 F16 Lizzie Grace, F17 Sherrill, IA 29:14 9:25/M 29:08 9:23/M
42 22 8 M36 Colin Scott, M45 Dubuque, IA 29:17 9:25/M 29:13 9:24/M
43 23 6 M11 Will Scott, M11 Dubuque, IA 29:18 9:26/M 29:14 9:24/M

44 21 4 F26 Ashleigh Wilson,
F27 Dubuque, IA 29:24 9:28/M 29:19 9:26/M

45 22 5 F46 Lori Schmitt, F52 Dubuque, IA 29:29 9:29/M 29:11 9:23/M
46 24 2 M26 Justin Crotty, M27 Monroe, WI 29:35 9:31/M 29:20 9:26/M
47 25 3 M26 Travis Troy, M30 Lodi, WI 29:35 9:31/M 29:20 9:26/M
48 23 5 F26 Tiffany Crotty, F27 Monroe, WI 29:40 9:33/M 29:26 9:28/M

49 24 6 F26 Adrian Freiburger,
F29 Dubuque, IA 29:47 9:35/M 29:39 9:33/M

50 25 7 F26 Kelly Wilson, F30 Dubuque, IA 30:02 9:40/M 29:57 9:38/M
51 26 8 F26 Linda Miller, F34 Lancaster, WI 30:05 9:41/M 29:55 9:38/M

52 27 8 F36 Amy McDonnell,
F45 Dubuque, IA 30:22 9:46/M 30:13 9:43/M

53 28 9 F36 Karen Breitbach,
F41 Dubuque, IA 30:37 9:51/M 30:29 9:49/M

54 29 10 F36 B Kilburg, F45 Bellevue, IA 31:37 10:10/M 31:24 10:07/M

55 26 4 M26 Brian Appeldoorn,
M32 Saint Paul, MN 31:45 10:13/M 31:45 10:13/M

56 30 11 F36 Kristi Christ, F41 East Dubuque, IL 31:59 10:18/M 31:47 10:14/M
57 27 5 M46 Ted Stieber, M50 Dubuque, IA 32:38 10:30/M 32:23 10:25/M
58 31 12 F36 Shea Chapin, F38 Dubuque, IA 33:29 10:46/M 33:17 10:43/M
59 32 6 F46 Wendi Herrig, F46 Bellevue, IA 33:41 10:51/M 33:29 10:47/M

60 33 9 F26 Jessica Lapage,
F32 East Dubuque, IL 33:52 10:54/M 33:43 10:51/M

61 34 13 F36 Missy Sperle, F42 Lancaster, WI 33:54 10:55/M 33:54 10:55/M
62 35 14 F36 Millie Uppena, F40 Potosi, WI 33:55 10:55/M 33:55 10:55/M
63 36 1 F56 Paula Odefy, F68 Dubuque, IA 33:59 10:56/M 33:52 10:54/M
64 37 7 F46 Tina Mergen, F51 Potosi, WI 34:20 11:03/M 34:08 10:59/M

65 38 8 F46 Jennifer Weber, Platteville, WI 34:33 11:07/M 34:27 11:05/M



F49
66 28 5 M56

Larry Croghan,
M74 Dubuque, IA 34:45 11:11/M 34:45 11:11/M

67 39 2 F56 Barbara Croghan,
F67 Dubuque, IA 34:47 11:12/M 34:47 11:12/M

68 29 6 M46 Mark Dalsing, M50 Dubuque, IA 34:53 11:14/M 34:37 11:09/M

69 40 15 F36 Derri Seloover,
F39 Dubuque, IA 35:07 11:18/M 34:49 11:12/M

70 41 16 F36 Dianne Grace, F45 Sherrill, IA 36:09 11:38/M 36:02 11:36/M

71 42 10 F26 Jennifer Tigges,
F35 Dubuque, IA 36:35 11:47/M 36:15 11:40/M

72 30 7 M46 John Gibson, M53 Potosi, WI 36:39 11:48/M 36:19 11:41/M
73 43 6 F16 Calie Gibson, F18 Potosi, WI 36:39 11:48/M 36:18 11:41/M
74 44 11 F26 Abbey Bahl, F30 Dubuque, IA 36:54 11:53/M 36:41 11:49/M

75 45 17 F36 Kristine Richter,
F44 Dubuque, IA 36:57 11:54/M 36:40 11:48/M

76 46 18 F36 Michelle Weber,
F39 Dubuque, IA 36:59 11:54/M 36:43 11:49/M

77 47 9 F46 Teresa Mussman,
F48 Dubuque, IA 37:42 12:08/M 37:29 12:04/M

78 31 9 M36 Shannon
Mussman, M45 Dubuque, IA 37:42 12:08/M 37:28 12:04/M

79 48 7 F16 Katelyn Kieler, F22 Hazel Green, WI 39:52 12:50/M 39:35 12:44/M
80 49 19 F36 Liz Eichhour, F42 Dubuque, IA 40:02 12:53/M 39:51 12:50/M

81 32 10 M36 Jeremy Shireman,
M44 Dubuque, IA 40:02 12:53/M 39:51 12:50/M

82 50 12 F26 Jenny Salis, F29 Hazel Green, WI 40:17 12:58/M 39:59 12:52/M
83 51 13 F26 Abby Ray, F32 Dubuque, IA 40:42 13:06/M 40:42 13:06/M
84 52 14 F26 Jennifer Kohl, F33 East Dubuque, IL 40:53 13:10/M 40:33 13:03/M
85 53 15 F26 Nicole James, F29 Dubuque, IA 40:54 13:10/M 40:54 13:10/M

86 54 3 F56 Ginny Neuwohner,
F71 Dubuque, IA 41:09 13:15/M 40:53 13:09/M

87 33 11 M36 Tim Lyons, M37 Dubuque, IA 41:20 13:18/M 41:11 13:15/M
88 55 4 F56 Lori Boughton, F60 Dubuque, IA 41:21 13:19/M 41:04 13:13/M
89 56 2 F11 Lauren Keil, F12 Dubuque, IA 41:21 13:19/M 41:13 13:16/M

90 57 10 F46 Kimberley Keil,
F50 Dubuque, IA 41:23 13:19/M 41:14 13:16/M

91 58 11 F46 Shannon M Witt,
F48 Miles, IA 41:23 13:19/M 41:13 13:16/M

92 59 16 F26 Nichole Dirks, F29 Dubuque, IA 42:31 13:41/M 42:25 13:39/M

93 60 12 F46 Rebecca Stieber,
F50 Dubuque, IA 43:56 14:08/M 43:40 14:03/M

94 61 5 F56 Beth Foxen, F58 Dubuque, IA 49:55 16:04/M 49:33 15:57/M
95 62 20 F36 Gail Klein, F40 Sherrill, IA 49:56 16:04/M 49:56 16:04/M
96 63 21 F36 Lindsey Cota, F37 Dubuque, IA 50:16 16:11/M 49:58 16:05/M

97 34 6 M56 George Waddell,
M66 Dubuque, IA 50:16 16:11/M 49:57 16:05/M

98 64 17 F26 Tammy Dupont,
F35 Dubuque, IA 50:19 16:12/M 50:19 16:12/M

Brittany



99 65 8 F16 Wiederholt, F18 Potosi, WI 50:24 16:13/M 50:24 16:13/M
100 66 13 F46

Sheila Udelhofen,
F52 Potosi, WI 50:25 16:14/M 50:25 16:14/M

101 67 6 F56 Karen Brown, F59 Peosta, IA 51:37 16:37/M 51:37 16:37/M
102 68 3 F11 Taylor Cota, F14 Dubuque, IA 52:41 16:57/M 52:28 16:53/M
103 69 14 F46 Joan Dupont, F54 Dubuque, IA 52:53 17:01/M 52:32 16:55/M

104 70 15 F46 Connie Feldman,
F47 Dubuque, IA 52:54 17:02/M 52:33 16:55/M

105 71 7 F56 Cathy Dupont, F60 Dubuque, IA 52:54 17:02/M 52:32 16:54/M

106 72 18 F26 Alison Knaeble,
F30 Potosi, WI 52:59 17:03/M 52:59 17:03/M

107 73 16 F46 Dawn Udelhofen,
F46 Potosi, WI 53:01 17:04/M 53:01 17:04/M

108 74 22 F36 Lindsey O'Brien,
F39 Fennimore, WI 54:12 17:27/M 53:48 17:19/M

109 75 17 F46 Theresa Austin,
F51 Stoughton, WI 54:13 17:27/M 54:13 17:27/M

110 76 18 F46 Lynne Reising, F52 Potosi, WI 54:41 17:36/M 54:41 17:36/M

111 77 19 F46 Shelby Bausch,
F49 Potosi, WI 54:43 17:37/M 54:43 17:37/M

112 78 9 F16 Bridget Curtis, F21 Potosi, WI 54:45 17:37/M 54:45 17:37/M
113 79 20 F46 Pam Erschen, F46 Dubuque, IA 55:47 17:57/M 55:47 17:57/M
114 80 10 F16 Jodi Fecht, F24 Potosi, WI 55:50 17:58/M 55:50 17:58/M
115 35 7 M56 Mike Melloy, M64 Dubuque, IA 1:01:14 19:43/M 1:00:34 19:30/M

Overall and Age Divisions
M[11-15]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Brant Perry, M12 Dubuque, IA 21:12 6:50/M 21:10 6:49/M
2 Marcus Leitzen, M12 Dubuque, IA 21:45 7:00/M 21:43 6:59/M
3 Evan Poirier, M13 East Dubuque, IL 23:07 7:26/M 23:04 7:26/M
4 Brendan Poirier, M11 East Dubuque, IL 24:07 7:46/M 24:03 7:45/M
5 Charlie Irwin, M12 Dubuque, IA 26:45 8:37/M 26:43 8:36/M
6 Will Scott, M11 Dubuque, IA 29:18 9:26/M 29:14 9:24/M

F[11-15]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Emily Richter, F13 Dubuque, IA 24:27 7:52/M 24:21 7:50/M
2 Lauren Keil, F12 Dubuque, IA 41:21 13:19/M 41:13 13:16/M
3 Taylor Cota, F14 Dubuque, IA 52:41 16:57/M 52:28 16:53/M

F[16-25]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Emilie Dalsing, F19 Dubuque, IA 24:14 7:48/M 24:01 7:44/M

Amanda McWhinney,



2 F24 Dubuque, IA 25:46 8:17/M 25:39 8:15/M
3 Maddie Hawes, F18 Potosi, WI 26:15 8:27/M 26:04 8:24/M
4 Ariel Steiner, F23 Dubuque, IA 26:58 8:41/M 26:52 8:39/M
5 Lizzie Grace, F17 Sherrill, IA 29:14 9:25/M 29:08 9:23/M
6 Calie Gibson, F18 Potosi, WI 36:39 11:48/M 36:18 11:41/M
7 Katelyn Kieler, F22 Hazel Green, WI 39:52 12:50/M 39:35 12:44/M
8 Brittany Wiederholt, F18 Potosi, WI 50:24 16:13/M 50:24 16:13/M
9 Bridget Curtis, F21 Potosi, WI 54:45 17:37/M 54:45 17:37/M

10 Jodi Fecht, F24 Potosi, WI 55:50 17:58/M 55:50 17:58/M

M[26-35]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Noah Gibson, M26 Hudson, WI 26:15 8:27/M 26:06 8:24/M
2 Justin Crotty, M27 Monroe, WI 29:35 9:31/M 29:20 9:26/M
3 Travis Troy, M30 Lodi, WI 29:35 9:31/M 29:20 9:26/M
4 Brian Appeldoorn, M32 Saint Paul, MN 31:45 10:13/M 31:45 10:13/M

F[26-35]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Ann Schieltz, F32 Holy Cross, IA 21:23 6:53/M 21:19 6:52/M
2 Leah Decker, F27 Dubuque, IA 27:10 8:45/M 27:03 8:42/M
3 Mary Boots, F31 Dubuque, IA 27:14 8:46/M 27:05 8:43/M
4 Ashleigh Wilson, F27 Dubuque, IA 29:24 9:28/M 29:19 9:26/M
5 Tiffany Crotty, F27 Monroe, WI 29:40 9:33/M 29:26 9:28/M
6 Adrian Freiburger, F29 Dubuque, IA 29:47 9:35/M 29:39 9:33/M
7 Kelly Wilson, F30 Dubuque, IA 30:02 9:40/M 29:57 9:38/M
8 Linda Miller, F34 Lancaster, WI 30:05 9:41/M 29:55 9:38/M
9 Jessica Lapage, F32 East Dubuque, IL 33:52 10:54/M 33:43 10:51/M

10 Jennifer Tigges, F35 Dubuque, IA 36:35 11:47/M 36:15 11:40/M
11 Abbey Bahl, F30 Dubuque, IA 36:54 11:53/M 36:41 11:49/M
12 Jenny Salis, F29 Hazel Green, WI 40:17 12:58/M 39:59 12:52/M
13 Abby Ray, F32 Dubuque, IA 40:42 13:06/M 40:42 13:06/M
14 Jennifer Kohl, F33 East Dubuque, IL 40:53 13:10/M 40:33 13:03/M
15 Nicole James, F29 Dubuque, IA 40:54 13:10/M 40:54 13:10/M
16 Nichole Dirks, F29 Dubuque, IA 42:31 13:41/M 42:25 13:39/M
17 Tammy Dupont, F35 Dubuque, IA 50:19 16:12/M 50:19 16:12/M
18 Alison Knaeble, F30 Potosi, WI 52:59 17:03/M 52:59 17:03/M

M[36-45]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Chad Leitzen, M40 Dubuque, IA 17:37 5:40/M 17:35 5:40/M
2 Paul Kilgore, M41 Dubuquedubuque, IA 18:45 6:02/M 18:42 6:01/M
3 Scott Baxter, M42 Dubuque, IA 21:12 6:50/M 21:05 6:47/M
4 Ted Petitgout, M40 Dubuque, IA 22:59 7:24/M 22:57 7:23/M
5 Jim Schweigert, M36 Platteville, WI 24:14 7:48/M 24:11 7:47/M
6 Michael Osgood, M37 Dubuque, IA 24:30 7:53/M 24:23 7:51/M



7 Scott Breitbach, M42 Dubuque, IA 26:52 8:39/M 26:44 8:36/M
8 Colin Scott, M45 Dubuque, IA 29:17 9:25/M 29:13 9:24/M

9 Shannon Mussman,
M45 Dubuque, IA 37:42 12:08/M 37:28 12:04/M

10 Jeremy Shireman, M44 Dubuque, IA 40:02 12:53/M 39:51 12:50/M
11 Tim Lyons, M37 Dubuque, IA 41:20 13:18/M 41:11 13:15/M

F[36-45]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Jen Schweigert, F36 Platteville, WI 22:31 7:15/M 22:29 7:14/M
2 Ginny Fens, F40 Dubuque, IA 25:08 8:06/M 25:04 8:04/M
3 Michelle Dubiel, F41 Naperville, IL 25:49 8:18/M 25:41 8:16/M
4 Amanda Benson, F36 Dubuque, IA 26:59 8:41/M 26:54 8:40/M
5 Mari Kristin Bonnet, F39 Dubuque, IA 27:13 8:45/M 27:03 8:42/M
6 Annie Heiar, F38 Dubuque, IA 28:11 9:04/M 28:02 9:01/M
7 Cheryl Syke, F45 East Dubuque, IL 29:02 9:21/M 28:58 9:19/M
8 Amy McDonnell, F45 Dubuque, IA 30:22 9:46/M 30:13 9:43/M
9 Karen Breitbach, F41 Dubuque, IA 30:37 9:51/M 30:29 9:49/M

10 B Kilburg, F45 Bellevue, IA 31:37 10:10/M 31:24 10:07/M
11 Kristi Christ, F41 East Dubuque, IL 31:59 10:18/M 31:47 10:14/M
12 Shea Chapin, F38 Dubuque, IA 33:29 10:46/M 33:17 10:43/M
13 Missy Sperle, F42 Lancaster, WI 33:54 10:55/M 33:54 10:55/M
14 Millie Uppena, F40 Potosi, WI 33:55 10:55/M 33:55 10:55/M
15 Derri Seloover, F39 Dubuque, IA 35:07 11:18/M 34:49 11:12/M
16 Dianne Grace, F45 Sherrill, IA 36:09 11:38/M 36:02 11:36/M
17 Kristine Richter, F44 Dubuque, IA 36:57 11:54/M 36:40 11:48/M
18 Michelle Weber, F39 Dubuque, IA 36:59 11:54/M 36:43 11:49/M
19 Liz Eichhour, F42 Dubuque, IA 40:02 12:53/M 39:51 12:50/M
20 Gail Klein, F40 Sherrill, IA 49:56 16:04/M 49:56 16:04/M
21 Lindsey Cota, F37 Dubuque, IA 50:16 16:11/M 49:58 16:05/M
22 Lindsey O'Brien, F39 Fennimore, WI 54:12 17:27/M 53:48 17:19/M

M[46-55]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Jake Udelhofen, M49 Potosi, WI 23:17 7:30/M 23:12 7:28/M
2 John Perry, M49 Dubuque, IA 23:37 7:36/M 23:35 7:35/M
3 Curt Miller, M52 Cascade, IA 26:59 8:41/M 26:54 8:40/M
4 Greg Hansen, M55 Dubuque, IA 28:28 9:10/M 28:20 9:07/M
5 Ted Stieber, M50 Dubuque, IA 32:38 10:30/M 32:23 10:25/M
6 Mark Dalsing, M50 Dubuque, IA 34:53 11:14/M 34:37 11:09/M
7 John Gibson, M53 Potosi, WI 36:39 11:48/M 36:19 11:41/M

F[46-55]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Karen Smith, F50 Dubuquedubuque, IA 27:59 9:00/M 27:47 8:57/M
2 Partice Brimeyer, F54 Dubuque, IA 28:09 9:04/M 28:00 9:01/M



3 Terri Krausman, F49 Dubuque, IA 28:55 9:19/M 28:52 9:17/M
4 Lori Kearney, F47 Dubuque, IA 28:55 9:19/M 28:52 9:17/M
5 Lori Schmitt, F52 Dubuque, IA 29:29 9:29/M 29:11 9:23/M
6 Wendi Herrig, F46 Bellevue, IA 33:41 10:51/M 33:29 10:47/M
7 Tina Mergen, F51 Potosi, WI 34:20 11:03/M 34:08 10:59/M
8 Jennifer Weber, F49 Platteville, WI 34:33 11:07/M 34:27 11:05/M
9 Teresa Mussman, F48 Dubuque, IA 37:42 12:08/M 37:29 12:04/M

10 Kimberley Keil, F50 Dubuque, IA 41:23 13:19/M 41:14 13:16/M
11 Shannon M Witt, F48 Miles, IA 41:23 13:19/M 41:13 13:16/M
12 Rebecca Stieber, F50 Dubuque, IA 43:56 14:08/M 43:40 14:03/M
13 Sheila Udelhofen, F52 Potosi, WI 50:25 16:14/M 50:25 16:14/M
14 Joan Dupont, F54 Dubuque, IA 52:53 17:01/M 52:32 16:55/M
15 Connie Feldman, F47 Dubuque, IA 52:54 17:02/M 52:33 16:55/M
16 Dawn Udelhofen, F46 Potosi, WI 53:01 17:04/M 53:01 17:04/M
17 Theresa Austin, F51 Stoughton, WI 54:13 17:27/M 54:13 17:27/M
18 Lynne Reising, F52 Potosi, WI 54:41 17:36/M 54:41 17:36/M
19 Shelby Bausch, F49 Potosi, WI 54:43 17:37/M 54:43 17:37/M
20 Pam Erschen, F46 Dubuque, IA 55:47 17:57/M 55:47 17:57/M

M[56 & Over]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Chuck Soat, M57 Dubuque, IA 25:09 8:06/M 25:05 8:04/M
2 Bill Stevens, M63 Dubuque, IA 26:03 8:23/M 25:58 8:21/M
3 David Yonda, M58 Dubuque, IA 27:45 8:56/M 27:35 8:53/M
4 Chad Cox, M62 Dubuque, IA 27:46 8:56/M 27:35 8:53/M
5 Larry Croghan, M74 Dubuque, IA 34:45 11:11/M 34:45 11:11/M
6 George Waddell, M66 Dubuque, IA 50:16 16:11/M 49:57 16:05/M
7 Mike Melloy, M64 Dubuque, IA 1:01:14 19:43/M 1:00:34 19:30/M

F[56 & Over]

Place Name City Gun Time Pace
mpm Chip Time Pace

mpm
1 Paula Odefy, F68 Dubuque, IA 33:59 10:56/M 33:52 10:54/M
2 Barbara Croghan, F67 Dubuque, IA 34:47 11:12/M 34:47 11:12/M
3 Ginny Neuwohner, F71 Dubuque, IA 41:09 13:15/M 40:53 13:09/M
4 Lori Boughton, F60 Dubuque, IA 41:21 13:19/M 41:04 13:13/M
5 Beth Foxen, F58 Dubuque, IA 49:55 16:04/M 49:33 15:57/M
6 Karen Brown, F59 Peosta, IA 51:37 16:37/M 51:37 16:37/M
7 Cathy Dupont, F60 Dubuque, IA 52:54 17:02/M 52:32 16:54/M

Printed on: 10/15/2016 10:10:28 AM Results by: Andrew Kauder, Kauder Racing


